Assemblin



Press release, 3 April 2023 7:00 a.m. CET

Mats Jönsson new Chairman of Assemblin's Board of Directors

In connection with the regular Annual General Meeting, Mats Jönsson, previously a Board Member at Assemblin, has been elected as the new Chairman of the Board. Mats Jönsson succeeds Fredrik Wirdenius, who has declined re-election and is stepping down from Assemblin's Board of Directors.

Mats Jönsson (1957) is a graduate engineer from the Royal Institute of Technology in Stockholm and was elected to Assemblin's Board of Directors in 2017. Mats has previously worked as the President and CEO of Coor Service Management and, prior to that, held several leading positions within Skanska. Alongside his Board assignment at Assemblin, Mats is also the Chairman of the Boards of Bonava AB (publ), Plaed Top Holding AB (part of the Lekolar group) and Tengbomgruppen Holding AB, as well as a Board Member at NCC AB (publ).

"I know Assemblin and the industry well and am impressed by the high degree of ambition and technical leadership found in the operations. Assemblin has succeeded in combining the energy of a decentralized organization with a well-established, shared framework, which largely explains the company's superior development for a number of years now. I am very grateful to have been entrusted with leading the work of the Board of Directors and look forward to continuing to develop the operations alongside the company's management," says Mats Jönsson, Chairman of the Board at Assemblin.

The Annual General Meeting re-elected the other members of the Board, which now also includes owner representatives **Hans Petter Hjellestad** and **Anders Thulin**, as well as independent members **Susanne Ekblom** and **Per-Ingemar Persson**.

"We are very pleased to be able to welcome Mats Jönsson as the new Chairman of the Board. His experience and network, combined with his tremendous commitment, make him well-suited to the assignment. I also want to thank Fredrik Wirdenius for his contributions on Assemblin's Board of Directors," says Hans Petter Hjellestad, Investment Advisory Professional at Triton.

More information about Assemblin's Board of Directors can be found on Assemblin's website.

For further information, contact:

Åsvor Brynnel, Head of Communications and Sustainability, Assemblin, asvor.brynnel@assemblin.se, +46 10 475 39 48

About Assemblin

Assemblin is an end-to-end installation and service partner with operations in Sweden, Norway and Finland. We design, install and maintain technical systems and solutions for air, water and energy. Our vision is to create smart and sustainable installations that make buildings work and people feel comfortable. We make this possible through close local collaboration and are supported by a strong organisation. We have annual sales of SEK 13.5 billion and about 6,900 dedicated employees at some 100 locations in the Nordic region. Read more at Assemblin.com.